



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 07/31/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0H5504

07/31/2024

Project ID: 0117000235

MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR LONGVALE FROM 2.6 MILES SOUTH OF ARNOLD BRIDGE OVERHEAD 10-179 TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF LONG VALLEY CREEK BRIDGE 10-99

Contract Code: A

Location: 01-Men-101-55.0/64.9

Number of Items: 101

HMA, RHMA, and cold plane asphalt concrete pavement.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-Q101(427)E

Proposals Issued: 13 Total Number of Working Days: 120 Overrun/Underrun: -\$3,267,048.88

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$26,167,749.18 % Over/Under Est: -12.49%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|---|--------------|--|--|
| 1 | Cost: \$22,900,700.30 Time: 120 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$24,484,700.30 | VC0000000213 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076 | CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 Fax (831) 761-1042 |
| 2 | Cost: \$23,359,769.00 Time: 120 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$24,943,769.00 | VC0000017554 | GHILOTTI BROS., INC. 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901 | CSLB# 00132128 Phone (415) 454-7011 Fax (415) 454-8376 |
| 3 | Cost: \$23,758,966.40 Time: 120 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$25,342,966.40 | VC0000017652 | ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 360 SUTTON PLACE SANTA ROSA CA 95407 | CSLB# 00171432 Phone (707) 542-4862 Fax (707) 542-4897 |
| 4 | Cost: \$25,996,106.00 Time: 120 Days x \$13,200.00 Total: \$27,580,106.00 | VC0000007021 | GR SUNDBERG, INC. 5211 BOYD ROAD ARCATA CA 95521 | CSLB# 00732695 Phone (707) 825-6565 Fax (707) 825-6563 |

Bid Opening Date: 07/31/2024

Page 2

Contract Number: 01-OH5504

07/31/2024

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|-----------------|--|------------------|---|--|
| 5 | Cost: \$26,619,619.00 Time: 120 Days x \$13,200.00 ----- Total: \$28,203,619.00 | VC0000003985 | MERCER FRASER COMPANY 200 DINSMORE DR FORTUNA CA 95540 | CSLB# 00105709 Phone (707) 443-6371 Fax (707) 443-0277 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 0001 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 0002 | 090105 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 297,930.00 | 297,930.00 |
| 0003 | 090205 | DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING | EA | 4.0 | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 0004 | 090210 | HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS | HR | 40.0 | 200.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 0005 | 100100 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | LUMP SUM | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 |
| 0006 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,100.00 | 10,100.00 |
| 0007 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 911,400.00 | 911,400.00 |
| 0008 | 013804 | STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 48,000.00 | 48,000.00 |
| 0009 | 010413 | PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 12,050.00 | 12,050.00 |
| 0010 | 128652 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 15,300.00 | 15,300.00 |
| 0011 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 0012 | 130201 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 0013 | 130505 | MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) | EA | 1.0 | 848.00 | 848.00 |
| 0014 | 130510 | TEMPORARY MULCH | SQYD | 940.0 | 7.72 | 7,256.80 |
| 0015 | 130610 | TEMPORARY CHECK DAM | LF | 630.0 | 7.65 | 4,819.50 |
| 0016 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 57.0 | 236.00 | 13,452.00 |
| 0017 | 130640 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 1,800.0 | 4.80 | 8,640.00 |
| 0018 | 130650 | TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM | LF | 3,700.0 | 11.10 | 41,070.00 |
| 0019 | 130670 | TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE | LF | 1,800.0 | 8.89 | 16,002.00 |
| 0020 | 130730 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 57,120.00 | 57,120.00 |
| 0021 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0022 | 141120 | TREATED WOOD WASTE | LB | 144,000.0 | 0.33 | 47,520.00 |
| 0023 | 146002 | CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 12,100.00 | 12,100.00 |
| 0024 | 160110 | TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE | LF | 2,110.0 | 4.15 | 8,756.50 |
| 0025 | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 11,250.00 | 11,250.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|----------|--------------|
| 0026 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | TON | 2,520.0 | 71.35 | 179,802.00 |
| 0027 | 198010 | IMPORTED BORROW (CY) | CY | 520.0 | 144.00 | 74,880.00 |
| 0028 | 205035 | WOOD MULCH | CY | 380.0 | 62.00 | 23,560.00 |
| 0029 | 210280 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET) | SQFT | 7,200.0 | 1.32 | 9,504.00 |
| 0030 | 374207 | CRACK TREATMENT | LNMI | 40.0 | 5,200.00 | 208,000.00 |
| 0031 | 390095 | REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING | CY | 2,310.0 | 481.00 | 1,111,110.00 |
| 0032 | 390132 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) | TON | 43,200.0 | 135.00 | 5,832,000.00 |
| 0033 | 390137 | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) | TON | 37,400.0 | 190.00 | 7,106,000.00 |
| 0034 | 394074 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) | LF | 90.0 | 3.00 | 270.00 |
| 0035 | 394075 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) | LF | 17,100.0 | 3.00 | 51,300.00 |
| 0036 | 394077 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) | LF | 1,260.0 | 3.00 | 3,780.00 |
| 0037 | 394090 | PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) | SQYD | 510.0 | 110.00 | 56,100.00 |
| 0038 | 397005 | TACK COAT | TON | 180.0 | 1,058.33 | 190,499.40 |
| 0039 | 398100 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE | LF | 18,500.0 | 1.82 | 33,670.00 |
| 0040 | 398200 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 356,000.0 | 2.66 | 946,960.00 |
| 0041 | 692003 | 8" ENTRANCE TAPER | EA | 40.0 | 1,480.00 | 59,200.00 |
| 0042 | 692005 | 12" ENTRANCE TAPER | EA | 3.0 | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0043 | 710118 | REMOVE ENTRANCE TAPER | EA | 43.0 | 105.00 | 4,515.00 |
| 0044 | 710126 | REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN | EA | 13.0 | 350.00 | 4,550.00 |
| 0045 | 710240 | MODIFY INLET | EA | 9.0 | 3,300.00 | 29,700.00 |
| 0046 | 750007 | FRAME AND GRATE | EA | 15.0 | 4,300.00 | 64,500.00 |
| 0047 | 038775 | CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, MINI-MESH) | LF | 52.0 | 180.00 | 9,360.00 |
| 0048 | 038776 | 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, MINI-MESH) | EA | 1.0 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| 0049 | 810120 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 6,550.0 | 0.10 | 655.00 |
| 0050 | 810190 | GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR | EA | 400.0 | 14.00 | 5,600.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|-----------|------------|
| 0051 | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | EA | 6,590.0 | 4.50 | 29,655.00 |
| 0052 | 820250 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 89.0 | 150.00 | 13,350.00 |
| 0053 | 820650 | RELOCATE SIGN PANEL | EA | 3.0 | 150.00 | 450.00 |
| 0054 | 820720 | FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B) | SQFT | 170.0 | 42.50 | 7,225.00 |
| 0055 | 820750 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 450.0 | 22.20 | 9,990.00 |
| 0056 | 820760 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 720.0 | 17.00 | 12,240.00 |
| 0057 | 820780 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) | SQFT | 84.0 | 34.50 | 2,898.00 |
| 0058 | 820790 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) | SQFT | 540.0 | 21.15 | 11,421.00 |
| 0059 | 820840 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 75.0 | 550.00 | 41,250.00 |
| 0060 | 820850 | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST | EA | 14.0 | 850.00 | 11,900.00 |
| 0061 | 820900 | INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST | EA | 52.0 | 150.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 0062 | 000001 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0063 | 832006 | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) | LF | 13,510.0 | 31.00 | 418,810.00 |
| 0064 | 832018 | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST) | LF | 400.0 | 39.50 | 15,800.00 |
| 0065 | 832070 | VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) | SQYD | 7,180.0 | 85.00 | 610,300.00 |
| 0066 | 832073 | VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER) | SQYD | 72.0 | 120.00 | 8,640.00 |
| 0067 | 839303 | SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST) | LF | 13.0 | 55.00 | 715.00 |
| 0068 | 000002 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0069 | 000003 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0070 | 839580 | END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) | EA | 20.0 | 1,350.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 0071 | 015299 | ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 | EA | 26.0 | 3,950.00 | 102,700.00 |
| 0072 | 015019 | ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3 | EA | 1.0 | 38,900.00 | 38,900.00 |
| 0073 | 839752 | REMOVE GUARDRAIL | LF | 14,380.0 | 3.00 | 43,140.00 |
| 0074 | 839765 | RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL | LF | 2,640.0 | 53.00 | 139,920.00 |
| 0075 | 840516 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | SQFT | 1,650.0 | 8.50 | 14,025.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 0076 | 840619 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3) | LF | 750.0 | 0.64 | 480.00 |
| 0077 | 840621 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7) | LF | 290.0 | 0.64 | 185.60 |
| 0078 | 840623 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12) | LF | 96,200.0 | 0.64 | 61,568.00 |
| 0079 | 846007 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 298,000.0 | 0.90 | 268,200.00 |
| 0080 | 846009 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 1,070.0 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 |
| 0081 | 846013 | 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 1,260.0 | 3.00 | 3,780.00 |
| 0082 | 846046 | 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) | STA | 390.0 | 46.75 | 18,232.50 |
| 0083 | 039500 | 6" SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) | STA | 460.0 | 46.75 | 21,505.00 |
| 0084 | 846051 | 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) | STA | 500.0 | 46.75 | 23,375.00 |
| 0085 | 039501 | 12" SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) | STA | 500.0 | 46.75 | 23,375.00 |
| 0086 | 847088 | 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 12-3) | LF | 80.0 | 4.00 | 320.00 |
| 0087 | 847218 | 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) | LF | 8,340.0 | 6.00 | 50,040.00 |
| 0088 | 847222 | 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) | LF | 2,400.0 | 3.50 | 8,400.00 |
| 0089 | 872135 | MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS | LS | LUMP SUM | 280,000.00 | 280,000.00 |
| 0090 | 872145 | REMOVING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS | LS | LUMP SUM | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 0091 | 000004 | ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM | LS | LUMP SUM | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0092 | 120165 | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) | EA | 88.0 | 95.00 | 8,360.00 |
| 0093 | 120320 | TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM | LF | 3,320.0 | 22.00 | 73,040.00 |
| 0094 | 129108 | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 | EA | 13.0 | 1,250.00 | 16,250.00 |
| 0095 | 037395 | INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST, TYPE L) | EA | 4.0 | 8,050.00 | 32,200.00 |
| 0096 | 016055 | TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT) | EA | 16.0 | 4,900.00 | 78,400.00 |
| 0097 | 010453 | REMOVE BURIED POST END ANCHOR | EA | 18.0 | 200.00 | 3,600.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| 0098 | 839588 | BURIED POST END ANCHOR (TYPE B-F) | EA | 18.0 | 1,600.00 | 28,800.00 |
| 0099 | F 839745 | CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION | LF | 258.0 | 1,140.00 | 294,120.00 |
| 0100 | 039103 | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION | LF | 48.0 | 565.00 | 27,120.00 |
| 0101 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,290,000.00 | 2,290,000.00 |
| | | | | | Cost: | \$22,900,700.30 |
| | | | | | Time: | 120 Days x \$13,200.00 |
| | | | | | Bid Amount: | \$24,484,700.30 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | | Fifth | |
|------|------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0001 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0002 | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 175,000.00 | 175,000.00 | 239,000.00 | 239,000.00 |
| 0003 | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 0004 | 200.00 | 8,000.00 | 200.00 | 8,000.00 | 200.00 | 8,000.00 | 200.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 0005 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0006 | 9,825.00 | 9,825.00 | 10,100.00 | 10,100.00 | 9,995.00 | 9,995.00 | 10,100.00 | 10,100.00 |
| 0007 | 407,798.00 | 407,798.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 | 1,100,000.00 | 1,100,000.00 | 689,675.40 | 689,675.40 |
| 0008 | 40,800.00 | 40,800.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 43,000.00 | 43,000.00 | 144,000.00 | 144,000.00 |
| 0009 | 13,200.00 | 13,200.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0010 | 14,400.00 | 14,400.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 0011 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 130,000.00 | 130,000.00 | 52,000.00 | 52,000.00 |
| 0012 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0013 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 848.00 | 848.00 | 6,600.00 | 6,600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0014 | 3.50 | 3,290.00 | 7.72 | 7,256.80 | 20.00 | 18,800.00 | 2.00 | 1,880.00 |
| 0015 | 13.00 | 8,190.00 | 7.65 | 4,819.50 | 10.00 | 6,300.00 | 8.00 | 5,040.00 |
| 0016 | 145.00 | 8,265.00 | 236.00 | 13,452.00 | 430.00 | 24,510.00 | 200.00 | 11,400.00 |
| 0017 | 7.55 | 13,590.00 | 4.80 | 8,640.00 | 10.00 | 18,000.00 | 4.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 0018 | 12.34 | 45,658.00 | 11.10 | 41,070.00 | 10.00 | 37,000.00 | 6.00 | 22,200.00 |
| 0019 | 8.80 | 15,840.00 | 8.89 | 16,002.00 | 10.00 | 18,000.00 | 8.00 | 14,400.00 |
| 0020 | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| 0021 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 6,200.00 | 6,200.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0022 | 0.30 | 43,200.00 | 0.28 | 40,320.00 | 0.40 | 57,600.00 | 0.41 | 59,040.00 |
| 0023 | 6,600.00 | 6,600.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 21,850.00 | 21,850.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 0024 | 7.00 | 14,770.00 | 4.15 | 8,756.50 | 11.00 | 23,210.00 | 8.00 | 16,880.00 |
| 0025 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0026 | 77.00 | 194,040.00 | 50.00 | 126,000.00 | 56.00 | 141,120.00 | 70.00 | 176,400.00 |
| 0027 | 125.00 | 65,000.00 | 155.00 | 80,600.00 | 113.00 | 58,760.00 | 150.00 | 78,000.00 |
| 0028 | 62.00 | 23,560.00 | 62.00 | 23,560.00 | 100.00 | 38,000.00 | 200.00 | 76,000.00 |
| 0029 | 1.32 | 9,504.00 | 1.32 | 9,504.00 | 11.50 | 82,800.00 | 2.00 | 14,400.00 |
| 0030 | 5,200.00 | 208,000.00 | 5,200.00 | 208,000.00 | 5,679.00 | 227,160.00 | 3,200.00 | 128,000.00 |
| 0031 | 430.00 | 993,300.00 | 405.00 | 935,550.00 | 430.00 | 993,300.00 | 600.00 | 1,386,000.00 |
| 0032 | 158.00 | 6,825,600.00 | 155.00 | 6,696,000.00 | 189.00 | 8,164,800.00 | 191.00 | 8,251,200.00 |
| 0033 | 195.00 | 7,293,000.00 | 200.00 | 7,480,000.00 | 237.00 | 8,863,800.00 | 211.00 | 7,891,400.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | | Fifth | |
|------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0034 | 2.30 | 207.00 | 2.29 | 206.10 | 3.00 | 270.00 | 4.00 | 360.00 |
| 0035 | 2.29 | 39,159.00 | 2.29 | 39,159.00 | 3.00 | 51,300.00 | 4.00 | 68,400.00 |
| 0036 | 2.30 | 2,898.00 | 2.29 | 2,885.40 | 3.00 | 3,780.00 | 4.00 | 5,040.00 |
| 0037 | 76.00 | 38,760.00 | 110.00 | 56,100.00 | 70.00 | 35,700.00 | 100.00 | 51,000.00 |
| 0038 | 1,555.00 | 279,900.00 | 1,649.00 | 296,820.00 | 2,550.00 | 459,000.00 | 600.00 | 108,000.00 |
| 0039 | 2.00 | 37,000.00 | 2.00 | 37,000.00 | 3.00 | 55,500.00 | 4.00 | 74,000.00 |
| 0040 | 2.40 | 854,400.00 | 2.25 | 801,000.00 | 1.35 | 480,600.00 | 1.70 | 605,200.00 |
| 0041 | 1,500.00 | 60,000.00 | 625.00 | 25,000.00 | 2,900.00 | 116,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 44,000.00 |
| 0042 | 1,600.00 | 4,800.00 | 625.00 | 1,875.00 | 3,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 1,600.00 | 4,800.00 |
| 0043 | 250.00 | 10,750.00 | 1,250.00 | 53,750.00 | 350.00 | 15,050.00 | 350.00 | 15,050.00 |
| 0044 | 800.00 | 10,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 3,300.00 | 42,900.00 | 600.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 0045 | 2,800.00 | 25,200.00 | 4,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 5,200.00 | 46,800.00 | 4,500.00 | 40,500.00 |
| 0046 | 3,800.00 | 57,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 0047 | 250.00 | 13,000.00 | 180.00 | 9,360.00 | 150.00 | 7,800.00 | 140.00 | 7,280.00 |
| 0048 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0049 | 2.00 | 13,100.00 | 1.00 | 6,550.00 | 2.10 | 13,755.00 | 1.00 | 6,550.00 |
| 0050 | 32.00 | 12,800.00 | 14.00 | 5,600.00 | 23.50 | 9,400.00 | 23.50 | 9,400.00 |
| 0051 | 4.50 | 29,655.00 | 4.50 | 29,655.00 | 7.00 | 46,130.00 | 4.50 | 29,655.00 |
| 0052 | 170.00 | 15,130.00 | 150.00 | 13,350.00 | 70.00 | 6,230.00 | 150.00 | 13,350.00 |
| 0053 | 300.00 | 900.00 | 150.00 | 450.00 | 215.00 | 645.00 | 150.00 | 450.00 |
| 0054 | 50.00 | 8,500.00 | 42.50 | 7,225.00 | 46.50 | 7,905.00 | 42.50 | 7,225.00 |
| 0055 | 18.00 | 8,100.00 | 22.20 | 9,990.00 | 21.50 | 9,675.00 | 22.50 | 10,125.00 |
| 0056 | 19.00 | 13,680.00 | 17.00 | 12,240.00 | 14.75 | 10,620.00 | 17.00 | 12,240.00 |
| 0057 | 23.00 | 1,932.00 | 34.50 | 2,898.00 | 37.50 | 3,150.00 | 34.50 | 2,898.00 |
| 0058 | 26.00 | 14,040.00 | 21.15 | 11,421.00 | 28.00 | 15,120.00 | 21.15 | 11,421.00 |
| 0059 | 700.00 | 52,500.00 | 550.00 | 41,250.00 | 465.00 | 34,875.00 | 550.00 | 41,250.00 |
| 0060 | 1,100.00 | 15,400.00 | 850.00 | 11,900.00 | 1,050.00 | 14,700.00 | 850.00 | 11,900.00 |
| 0061 | 235.00 | 12,220.00 | 150.00 | 7,800.00 | 150.00 | 7,800.00 | 150.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 0062 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0063 | 34.00 | 459,340.00 | 34.00 | 459,340.00 | 32.20 | 435,022.00 | 32.20 | 435,022.00 |
| 0064 | 39.50 | 15,800.00 | 39.50 | 15,800.00 | 53.70 | 21,480.00 | 53.70 | 21,480.00 |
| 0065 | 47.00 | 337,460.00 | 80.00 | 574,400.00 | 63.75 | 457,725.00 | 89.00 | 639,020.00 |
| 0066 | 200.00 | 14,400.00 | 600.00 | 43,200.00 | 130.00 | 9,360.00 | 120.00 | 8,640.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | | Fifth | |
|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0067 | 55.00 | 715.00 | 55.00 | 715.00 | 165.00 | 2,145.00 | 165.00 | 2,145.00 |
| 0068 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0069 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0070 | 1,350.00 | 27,000.00 | 1,350.00 | 27,000.00 | 1,330.00 | 26,600.00 | 1,330.00 | 26,600.00 |
| 0071 | 3,950.00 | 102,700.00 | 3,950.00 | 102,700.00 | 3,555.00 | 92,430.00 | 3,555.00 | 92,430.00 |
| 0072 | 38,900.00 | 38,900.00 | 38,900.00 | 38,900.00 | 43,325.00 | 43,325.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 0073 | 3.00 | 43,140.00 | 3.00 | 43,140.00 | 4.50 | 64,710.00 | 4.50 | 64,710.00 |
| 0074 | 26.80 | 70,752.00 | 26.80 | 70,752.00 | 26.85 | 70,884.00 | 26.85 | 70,884.00 |
| 0075 | 8.50 | 14,025.00 | 8.50 | 14,025.00 | 18.00 | 29,700.00 | 8.50 | 14,025.00 |
| 0076 | 0.64 | 480.00 | 0.64 | 480.00 | 5.00 | 3,750.00 | 0.64 | 480.00 |
| 0077 | 0.70 | 203.00 | 0.64 | 185.60 | 5.00 | 1,450.00 | 0.64 | 185.60 |
| 0078 | 0.64 | 61,568.00 | 0.64 | 61,568.00 | 0.50 | 48,100.00 | 0.64 | 61,568.00 |
| 0079 | 0.90 | 268,200.00 | 0.90 | 268,200.00 | 1.40 | 417,200.00 | 0.90 | 268,200.00 |
| 0080 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 |
| 0081 | 3.00 | 3,780.00 | 3.00 | 3,780.00 | 7.50 | 9,450.00 | 3.00 | 3,780.00 |
| 0082 | 26.00 | 10,140.00 | 46.75 | 18,232.50 | 75.50 | 29,445.00 | 50.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 0083 | 24.50 | 11,270.00 | 46.75 | 21,505.00 | 75.50 | 34,730.00 | 50.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 0084 | 20.10 | 10,050.00 | 46.75 | 23,375.00 | 75.50 | 37,750.00 | 50.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 0085 | 22.53 | 11,265.00 | 46.75 | 23,375.00 | 75.50 | 37,750.00 | 50.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 0086 | 4.00 | 320.00 | 4.00 | 320.00 | 5.00 | 400.00 | 4.00 | 320.00 |
| 0087 | 6.00 | 50,040.00 | 6.00 | 50,040.00 | 19.00 | 158,460.00 | 6.00 | 50,040.00 |
| 0088 | 3.50 | 8,400.00 | 3.50 | 8,400.00 | 6.00 | 14,400.00 | 3.50 | 8,400.00 |
| 0089 | 280,000.00 | 280,000.00 | 280,000.00 | 280,000.00 | 307,000.00 | 307,000.00 | 280,000.00 | 280,000.00 |
| 0090 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 0091 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 0092 | 60.00 | 5,280.00 | 70.00 | 6,160.00 | 75.00 | 6,600.00 | 45.00 | 3,960.00 |
| 0093 | 72.00 | 239,040.00 | 40.00 | 132,800.00 | 81.00 | 268,920.00 | 65.00 | 215,800.00 |
| 0094 | 7,500.00 | 97,500.00 | 6,800.00 | 88,400.00 | 7,500.00 | 97,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 65,000.00 |
| 0095 | 6,500.00 | 26,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 26,000.00 | 5,760.00 | 23,040.00 | 6,500.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 0096 | 4,900.00 | 78,400.00 | 4,900.00 | 78,400.00 | 3,875.00 | 62,000.00 | 3,875.00 | 62,000.00 |
| 0097 | 200.00 | 3,600.00 | 200.00 | 3,600.00 | 820.00 | 14,760.00 | 820.00 | 14,760.00 |
| 0098 | 1,600.00 | 28,800.00 | 1,600.00 | 28,800.00 | 2,050.00 | 36,900.00 | 2,050.00 | 36,900.00 |
| 0099 | 1,400.00 | 361,200.00 | 1,400.00 | 361,200.00 | 1,065.00 | 274,770.00 | 1,200.00 | 309,600.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | | Fifth | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0100 | 700.00 | 33,600.00 | 340.00 | 16,320.00 | 175.00 | 8,400.00 | 565.00 | 27,120.00 |
| 0101 | 2,320,000.00 | 2,320,000.00 | 2,084,000.00 | 2,084,000.00 | 775,000.00 | 775,000.00 | 2,660,000.00 | 2,660,000.00 |
| Cost: | \$23,359,769.00 | | \$23,758,966.40 | | \$25,996,106.00 | | \$26,619,619.00 | |
| Time: | 120 Days x \$13,200.00 | | 120 Days x \$13,200.00 | | 120 Days x \$13,200.00 | | 120 Days x \$13,200.00 | |
| Bid Amount: | \$24,943,769.00 | | \$25,342,966.40 | | \$27,580,106.00 | | \$28,203,619.00 | |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 89 (100%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 90 (100%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 101 (1%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ELECTRICAL MOB (PARTIAL) |
| | GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC STANTON CA | 757584 | ITEM 30 (100%) |
| | ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA | 763819 | ITEM 13 (100%) |
| | ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES INC FOLSOM CA | 763819 | 13,14,15,16,17,18,19,24,28,29 ARE 100% |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 31 (5%) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 40 (25%) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | RENTAL OPERATED GRINDER (PARTIAL) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | RENTAL OPERATED GRINDER (PARTIAL) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 22 (79%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 70 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 74 (51%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 65 (55%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | TREATED WOOD WASTE (PARTIAL) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | 50,63,64,67,47,48 ARE 100% |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | 70,71,72,73,96,97,98 ARE 100% |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL (PARTIAL) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | FURNISH/ PLACE MIN. CONC VEG BARRIER (PARTIAL) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 51 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|---|
| VC0000000213 | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 101 (1%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 7 (9%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | 51, 75, 76, 77, 78,79,80,81,86,87,88 ARE 100% |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | STRIPING MOB (PARTIAL) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | TRAFFIC CONTROL STRIPING (PARTIAL) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 82 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 83 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 84 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 85 (100%) |
| | T&S DVBE INC REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 7 (57%) |
| | T&S DVBE INC REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 8 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|---|---|---|--|
| VC0000000213 | T&S DVBE INC REDDING CA | 983087 | ITEM 94 (69%) |
| | T&S DVBE INC REDDING CA | 983087 | FLAGGING, TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) |
| | T&S DVBE INC REDDING CA | 983087 | 8,9,10,92 ARE 100% |
| | T&S DVBE INC REDDING CA | 983087 | FURNISH CRASH CUSHION (PARTIAL) |
| | ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA | 930684 | ITEM 99 (96%) |
| | ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA | 930684 | ITEM 100 (100%) |
| | ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA | 930684 | CONC BARRIER TRANSITION (PARTIAL) |
| | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 22 (21%) |
| | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | TREATED WOOD WASTE (PARTIAL) |
| ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | 52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,66,95, 6 ARE 100% | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000000213 | AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | ITEM 34 (100%) |
| | AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | ITEM 26 (13%) |
| | AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | ITEM 27 (11%) |
| | AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | 34,35,36,37 ARE 100% |
| | AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | PLACE SHLDR BACKING (PARTIAL) |
| | AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | PLACE IMPORT BORROW (PARTIAL) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000003985 | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 40 (76%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 82 (70%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 83 (70%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 84 (70%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 85 (70%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | COLD PLANE AC, CUT HAUL & SWEEP ONLY |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | RUMBLE STRIP, CUT HAUL & SWEEP ONLY |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | RUMBLE STRIP, CUT HAUL & SWEEP ONLY |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | RUMBLE STRIP, CUT HAUL & SWEEP ONLY |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | RUMBLE STRIP, CUT HAUL & SWEEP ONLY |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 51 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-------------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000003985 | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 75 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 76 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 77 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 78 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 79 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 80 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 81 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 87 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 88 (100%) |
| | APCO GOSHEN CA | 283095 | ITEM 34 (100%) |
| APCO GOSHEN CA | 283095 | ITEM 35 (100%) | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000003985 | APCO GOSHEN CA | 283095 | ITEM 36 (100%) |
| | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC. REDDING CA | 930684 | ITEM 99 (100%) |
| | S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC. REDDING CA | 930684 | ITEM 100 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 7 (60%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 22 (4%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 53 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | TC FOR SUB WORK & FLAGGING ONLY |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGNS ONLY |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 54 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000003985 | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 55 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 56 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 57 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 58 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 59 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 60 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 61 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 65 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 66 (100%) |
| | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONTINUED MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 95 (100%) |
| | ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 89 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000003985 | ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 90 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 22 (96%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 63 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 64 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 67 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | TREAT WOOD WASTE, GUARDRAIL REMOVAL ONLY |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 70 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 71 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 73 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000003985 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 74 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 96 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 97 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED PALO CEDRO CA | 1003147 | ITEM 98 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 86 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 7 (16%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. CONTINUED RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | TC FOR STRIPE WORK ONLY |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000007021 | CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC. PETALUMA CA | 1085719 | ITEM 89 (100%) |
| | CIVIL ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION INC. PETALUMA CA | 1085719 | ITEM 90 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 53 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 54 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 55 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 56 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 57 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000007021 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 58 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 59 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 60 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 61 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 63 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 64 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 65 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 66 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 67 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 70 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 71 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000007021 | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 73 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 74 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 95 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 96 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 97 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 98 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 99 (100%) |
| | HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA | 1003147 | ITEM 100 (100%) |
| | PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA | 705296 | ITEM 38 (100%) |
| | A.C.DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | ITEM 34 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000007021 | A.C.DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | ITEM 35 (100%) |
| | A.C.DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA | 407417 | ITEM 36 (100%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 30 (100%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 101 (0.69%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL) |
| | ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTANT SANTA CLARA CA | ABSENT | ITEM 23 (100%) |
| | ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTANT SANTA CLARA CA | ABSENT | CONTRACTOR - SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 82 (56.3%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 83 (56.3%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 84 (56.3%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000007021 | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | ITEM 85 (56.3%) |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | 6" RUMBLE STRIP, AC PAVEMENT |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | 6" SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP GROUND IN INDENTATIONS |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | 12" RUMBLE STRIP, AC PAVEMENT |
| | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352 | 12" SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP GROUND IN INDENTATIONS |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000017554 | GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA | 757584 | ITEM 30 (100%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 89 (0100%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 90 (100%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 101 (.86%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR ELECTRICIAN SUBCONTRACTOR |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 7 (65.7%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 8 (100%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 9 (100%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 10 (100%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | DAILY LANE CLOSURES |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 22 (86.8%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000017554 | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 63 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 67 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 70 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 96 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | BID ITEMS 63-65 AL AT 100% |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | BID ITEMS 70-74 ALL AT 100% |
| | APEX FENCE CO INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | BID ITEMS 96-98 ALL AT 100% |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 22 (11.5%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 50 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000017554 | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 92 (100%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADSIDE SIGNS |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | BID ITEMS 52-53 ALL AT 100% |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | ITEM 55 (100%) |
| | MCW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC REDDING CA | 1038244 | BID ITEMS 55-61 ALL AT 100% |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 7 (19.6%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 75 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | LANE CLOSURES FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTOR |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | BID ITEMS 75-81 ALL AT 100% |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|---|
| VC0000017554 | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 86 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 101 (.95%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | BID ITEMS 86-88 ALL AT 100% |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTOR |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 31 (7.07%) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 40 (28%) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | DAILY RENTAL GRINDER |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | DAILY RENTAL GRINDER |
| | DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA | 1012305 | ITEM 99 (56.07%) |
| | DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA | 1012305 | POUR AND FINISH BARRIER TRANSITIONS |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000017652 | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896 | ITEM 75-88 (100%) |
| | VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA | 833032 | ITEM 99 (91%) |
| | VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA | 833032 | INSTALL CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSISTIONS |
| | GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC STANTON CA | 757584 | ITEM 30 (100%) |
| | APCO GOSHEN CA | 283095 | ITEM 26 (69%) |
| | APCO GOSHEN CA | 283095 | ITEM 34-36 (100%) |
| | APCO GOSHEN CA | 283095 | PLACE SHOULDER BACKING |
| | PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA | 705296 | ITEM 38 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 47-48 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000017652 | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 63-64 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 269127 | ITEM 67 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 0022365 | ITEM 70-74 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 0022365 | ITEM 96-98 (100%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 0022365 | ITEM 65 (60%) |
| | APEX FENCE CO, INC ANDERSON CA | 0022365 | CONCRETE VEGETATION PLACEMENT |
| | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 7 (50%) |
| | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 52-61 (100%) |
| | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | ITEM 95 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000017652 | ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA | 971838 | FLAGGING |
| | ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA | 763819 | ITEM 13-19 (100%) |
| | ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA | 763819 | ITEM 24 (100%) |
| | ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FOLSOM CA | 763819 | ITEM 28-29 (100%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 89 (100%) |
| | ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA | 1003811 | ITEM 90 (100%) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | ITEM 40 (18.5%) |
| | ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA | 621781 | GRINDER RENTAL |